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MONTHLY GAS SUMMARY
TABLE 1
ULTIMATE DISPOSITION OF ALL GAS PRODUCTION
NOVEMBER 2011

PERCENT PERCENT

GAS VOLUME OF CHANGE
(MCF) TOTAL NOVEMBER 2010
EXTRACTION LOSS * ........... 45,115,647 7.82
ACID GAS H2S & CO2 .......... 15,907,917 2.75
PLANT FUEL AND LEASE USE .... 31,224,936 5.41 12.54
PRESS MAINT & REPRESS ....... 8,226,841 1.42 30.21
TRANSMISSION LINES .......... 404,569,287 70.17 7.74
CYCLED .o ovtieitieeeieeann. 27,713,381 4.80 15.13
CARBON BLACK ................ 0 .00 .00
UNDERGROUND STORAGE ......... 53,132,891 9.21 -17.85
VENTED OR FLARED ............ 2,485,941 .43 10.81
PLANT METER DIFFERENCE ...... -11,892,493 2.06
TOTAL GAS PRODUCED .......... 576,484,348 7.31
MARKETED PRODUCTION # ....... 435,794,223 7.98

* EXTRACTION LOSS IS SHRINKAGE IN VOLUME DUE TO REMOVAL OF LIQUEFIABLE
HYDROCARBONS .

# MARKETED PRODUCTION IS THE TOTAL GAS TO "TRANSMISSION LINES",
"CARBON BLACK" AND "PLANT FUEL & LEASE USE".

ALL GAS VOLUMES REPORTED IN MCF (THOUSAND CUBIC FEET)
AT A STANDARD BASE PRESSURE OF 14.65 POUNDS PER SQUARE
INCH ABSOLUTE AND A STANDARD BASE TEMPERATURE OF
60 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT



TABLE 2

GAS WELL GAS PRODUCTION AND INITIAL DISPOSITION *

NOVEMBER 2011

GAS FIELDS PRODUCED ..........0iivnmnmnunnnennn. 7,

GAS WELLS PRODUCED .. ........ciivivnnunnnnnnn. 98,

GAS WELL GAS PRODUCED . ..........0uvumumnnunnn. 497,053,
EXTRACTION LOSS (LEASE) ............c.iuvuvun.. 5,080,
FUEL SYSTEM & LEASE USE ............cunuuuu.. 10,745,
GAS LIFT ...ttt ittt ettt e i 153,
PRESS MAINT & REPRESS PLANTS (NON-PROCESSING)
TRANSMISSION LINES .........nttivmennnnnnnns 370,583,
PROCESSING PLANTS . ..........0fiiuvinnnnnnennn 110,361,

VENTED OR FLARED ..........tiiiirrnnnnnnnenn. 129,

* SEE TABLE 4 FOR ANALYSIS BY COMMISSION DISTRICTS.
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TABLE 3
CASINGHEAD GAS PRODUCTION AND INITIAL DISPOSITION *
NOVEMBER 2011

OIL WELLS PRODUCED .........ccuoiivrumnnneennn. 155,196
CASINGHEAD GAS PRODUCED ...........vctuinwnunnnn 79,430,523
TOTAL GAS WELL GAS & RESIDUE GAS USED
FOR GAS LIFT ...... .ttt ttinnnnrennnnenanencan 6,139,586
b 0 ) 2 85,570,109
FUEL SYSTEM & LEASE USE ............cvtuuen.. 2,152,005
PRESS MAINT & REPRESS PLANTS (NON-PROCESSING) 0
TRANSMISSION LINES .. .......00ttvvvernnenncnsn 39,618,022
PROCESSING PLANTS ... .... ...ttt ionnsrnnns 42,032,130
CARBON BLACK PLANTS ...........ctotveeeonnnoenn 0
VENTED OR FLARED ............¢0 it rnneanns 1,767,952
STORAGE .. ..ttt st ittt nnsase s naeneeeanens 0

* SEE TABLE 5 FOR ANALYSIS BY COMMISSION DISTRICTS.
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GAS INTAKE (MCF)

TABLE 7

CYCLING PLANT OPERATIONS

PLANTS OPERATED:
WELLS PRODUCED:

GAS INTO GATHERING SYSTEM
DELIVERIES FROM GATH. SYSTEM

UNACCOUNTED FOR

GAS TO PLANTS FOR PROCESSING
REFINERY AND STORAGE VAPORS

OTHER SOURCES

TOTAL GAS TO PLANTS FOR PROCESSING

GAS DISPOSITION (MCF)

EXTRACTION LOSS

ACID GAS H2S,C02,H20

PLANT, LEASE,
GAS LIFT

& SYSTEM USE

REPRESS & PRESS MAINT

CYCLED

UNDERGROUND STORAGE

TO OTHER PLANTS

TO TRANSMISSION LINES
VENTED OR FLARED
METER DIFFERENCE

TOTAL GAS DISPOSITION

GAS-

NOVEMBER 2011

7

GAS WELL GAS
60,865

1,676

-97

59,092

UNPROCESSED
GAS WELL GAS

1,67

QO HhOOOOOo

1,676

PLANT LIQUID HYDROCARBON PRODUCTION

CONDENSATE - CRUDE

GASOLINE

BUTANES - PROPANES

ETHANE
OTHER PRODUCTS

TOTAL PLANT PRODUCTION

SULFUR PRODUCTION (LONG TONS)
CO2 PRODUCTION (MCF)

BARRELS
813

6,746
15,425
6,424
527,503

556,911

SOURCE: RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS FORM R-3.

55 OIL-

864 TOTAL-

CASINGHEAD
30,577,175
6,105
-1,089%
30,569,972

UNPROCESSED
CASINGHEAD

919

TOTAL
30,638,040
7,781
-1,196
30,629,064
0
14,972

30,644,036

RESIDUE
GAS

774,414
420,250
1,804,635
0
0
27,713,381
0
1,676
239,851
196
-310,368

30,644,035

OUT OF STATE GAS TO PLANTS

STATE

MCF



TABLE 8
GASOLINE PLANT OPERATIONS
NOVEMBER 2011

PLANTS OPERATED: 194
WELLS PRODUCED: GAS- 26,442 OIL~ 21,302 TOTAL- 47,744

GAS INTRKE (MCF)

GAS WELL GAS CASINGHEAD TOTAL
GAS INTO GATHERING SYSTEM 215,843,845 39,818,485 255,662,330
DELIVERIES FROM GATH. SYSTEM 16,239,476 2,823,555 19,063,031
UNACCOUNTED FOR 418,050 -4,934,965 -4,516,915
GAS TO PLANTS FOR PROCESSING 199,300,972 35,411,335 234,712,307
REFINERY AND STORAGE VAPORS 4,078,612
OTHER SOURCES 83,929,978
TOTAL GAS TO PLANTS FOR PROCESSING 322,720,897
GAS DISPOSITION (MCF)
UNPROCESSED UNPROCESSED RESIDUE
GAS WELL GAS CASINGHEAD GAS
EXTRACTION LOSS 35,893,559
ACID GAS H2S,C02,H20 14,537,346
PLANT, LEASE, & SYSTEM USE 1,423,187 465,794 12,161,438
GAS LIFT 614,925 21,747 1,275,103
REPRESS & PRESS MAINT 0 586,779 7,328,405
CYCLED 0 0 0
UNDERGROUND STORAGE 0 0 1,510,456
TO OTHER PLANTS 4,344,407 1,461,813 4,111,232
TO TRANSMISSION LINES 9,850,375 125,654 254,492,793
VENTED OR FLARED 1,714 163,529 395,363
METER DIFFERENCE -10,000,353
TOTAL GAS DISPOSITION 16,234,608 2,825,316 321,705,342
PLANT LIQUID HYDROCARBON PRODUCTION OUT OF STATE GAS TO PLANTS
BARRELS STATE MCF
CONDENSATE -~ CRUDE 684,810 OKLAHOMA 1,602,516
GASOLINE 2,640,933 LOUISIANA 231,107
BUTANES - PROPANES 8,772,323
ETHANE 9,402,697
OTHER PRODUCTS 2,733,009
TOTAL PLANT PRODUCTION 24,233,772 TOTAL 1,833,623
(INCLUDED IN "OTHER SOURCES"
ABOVE)
SULFUR PRODUCTION (LONG TONS) 10,525
CO2 PRODUCTION (MCF) 10,510,982

SOURCE: RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS FORM R-3.



TABLE 9

OTHER GAS PLANT OPERATIONS

NOVEMBER 2011
PLANTS OPERATED: 1,561
WELLS PRODUCED: GAS~ 14,669 OIL-

GAS INTAKE (MCF)

GAS WELL GAS

GAS INTO GATHERING SYSTEM 67,988,198
DELIVERIES FROM GATH. SYSTEM 11,863,819
UNACCOUNTED FOR 28,368
GAS TO PLANTS FOR PROCESSING 53,640,086

REFINERY AND STORAGE VAPORS
OTHER SOURCES

TOTAL GAS TO PLANTS FOR PROCESSING

GAS DISPOSITION (MCF)
UNPROCESSED
GAS WELL GAS
EXTRACTION LOSS
ACID GAS H2S,C02,H20

PLANT, LEASE, & SYSTEM USE 202,781
GAS LIFT 0
REPRESS & PRESS MAINT 0
CYCLED 0
UNDERGROUND STORAGE 0
TO OTHER PLANTS 1,781,013
TO TRANSMISSION LINES 9,828,989
VENTED OR FLARED 3,761

METER DIFFERENCE

TOTAL GAS DISPOSITION 11,816,544

PLANT LIQUID HYDROCARBON PRODUCTION

BARRELS

CONDENSATE -~ CRUDE 1,169,109
GASOLINE 2,647
BUTANES - PROPANES 17,615
ETHANE 3,799
OTHER PRODUCTS 85,073

TOTAL PLANT PRODUCTION 1,278,243
SULFUR PRODUCTION (LONG TONS) 2,046
CO2 PRODUCTION (MCF) 0

SOURCE: RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS FORM R-3.

3,070 TOTAL-

CASINGHEAD
7,683,946
1,668,823

370, 690
6,337,601

UNPROCESSED
CASINGHEAD

1,615,112
845
2,297

1,668,823

17,739

TOTAL
75,672,144
13,532,642

399,058
59,977,687
0
14,690,781

74,668,468

RESIDUE
GAS

3,367,239
950,321
2,216,792
4,155,187
311,657
2,351
0
24,556,281
43,983,698
17,634
-1,581,772

77,979,388

OUT OF STATE GAS TO PLANTS

STATE
OKLAHOMA

TOTAL

MCF
20,118

20,118

(INCLUDED IN "OTHER SOURCES"

ABOVE)
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TABLE 11
PRESSURE MAINTENANCE AND REPRESSURING PLANT OPERATIONS
NOVEMBER 2011

NUMBER OF PLANTS .. .. .. ... ¢t tititvneennnnronsss 0

INTARE: (MCF)
GAS WELL GAS . ... .ttt tnteetnenaanenanneenss

RESIDUE ... . ittt it tnennenansoneensonenossnas

DISPOSITION: (MCF) 0
PLANT-LEASE~-FUEL SYSTEM ...........cuiucuovnnon 0
GAS LIFT ...ttt iitt it tnneteenanannosseneos 0]
PRESSURE MAINTENANCE & REPRESSURE ........... 0
TRANSMISSION LINES .........c00ttneenecoanoncs ]
VENTED OR FLARED ..........¢tutiveennnnnenenn 0

NUMBER OF INJECTION WELLS ...........c000eceens 0]

SOURCE: RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS FORM R-7.



MONTHLY REPORT OF GAS EXPORTED FROM TEXAS (T-6) TABLE 12

Nov-11
TEXAS PRODUCED  IMPORTED GAS TOTAL GAS
OPERATOR GAS EXPORTED EXPORTED
(MCF) EXPORTED (MCF) {MCF)
1|ANR PIPELINE CO
2|COLORADO INTER GAS CO 0 0 0
3|GULF STATES TRANS. CORP. 3,120,752 0 3,120,752
4|CAMRICK GAS PROCESS
5|FLORIDA GAS TRANS
6|DUKE ENERGY FLD
7|GULF SOUTH PIPELINE CO 25,423,407 0 25,423,407
8|Centerpt Ener Miss(Woodlawn) 193,522 0 193,522
9INAT'L GAS P/L CO OF AMER
10{CENTERPOINT ENER FLD SER 155,850 5,570 161,420
11|NORTHERN NAT'L GAS CO 14,134,952 175,624 14,310,576
12|OKTEX PIPELINE COMPANY
13|PANHANDLE EAST P/L CO 8,160,519 0 8,160,519
14{SOUTHERN NAT'L GAS CO 0 0 0
15| TENNESSEE GAS P/L CO 5,040,940 0 5,040,940
16|TX EASTERN TRANS CO
17|TX GAS TRANS CORP
18| TRANS-SABINE P/L CO
19|TRANSCONT GAS P/L CORP 14,171,305 0 14,171,305
20| TRUNKLINE GAS CO 30,996,007 0 30,996,007
21|W.TEXAS GAS, INC(Feltwater)
22|W.TEXAS GAS INC(KERRICK)
23|SOUTHERN STAR CENT'L GAS
_?ﬁ REGENCY FIELD SERVICES LLC 0 0 0
25|DCP MIDSTREAM
26|MIDCONTINENT EXPRESS P/L LLC
TOTAL 101,397,254 181,194| 101,578,448

PERCENT CHANGE OF TEXAS PRODUCED GAS EXPORTED DECREASED 41%
FROM THE SAME MONTH LAST YR
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